# 565.00 8678

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 5671/0029

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		11/29/2016	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Edge Systems Intermediate Corporation
Street Address:	2277 Redondo Avenue
City:	Signal Hill
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90755
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Edge Systems LLC
Street Address:	2277 Redondo Avenue
City:	Signal Hill
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90755
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86783211	PERK HYBRID SKIN SYSTEM
Serial Number:	86780048	PERK CLEANSE WITH BENEFITS
Serial Number:	86780015	PERK
Serial Number:	86779341	SKIN PERK
Serial Number:	86747216	BETA-HD
Serial Number:	86671914	MY LIFE. MY TIME. MY SKIN.
Serial Number:	86747975	ANTIOX +
Serial Number:	86747942	CTGF
Serial Number:	86747266	ACTIV-4
Serial Number:	86747245	ANTIOX-6
Serial Number:	86747166	DERMABUILDER
Serial Number:	86231814	PULSE-FUSION
Serial Number:	86674330	VORTEX-FACIAL
	·	TRADEMARK

900386791 REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0895

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86674273	VORTEX-BOOST	
Serial Number:	86674233	VORTEX-EXTRACTIONS	
Serial Number:	86674191	VORTEX-EXFOLIATION	
Serial Number:	86548465	E EDGE FOR LIFE	
Serial Number:	86546962	VORTEX PEEL	
Registration Number:	4738971	HYDRAFACIAL MD	
Registration Number:	4738970	HYDRAFACIAL	
Serial Number:	86148720	SKIN EQUATION	
Registration Number:	4540121	BRITENOL	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128628738

**Email:** michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39105-115 MN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Edge Systems -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 438#page1.tif source=Edge Systems -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 438#page2.tif source=Edge Systems -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 438#page3.tif source=Edge Systems -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 438#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0896

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of November 29, 2016 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank (the "Secured Party") under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 18, 2012 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between Edge Systems Intermediate Corporation, Edge Systems LLC (together, the "Debtors") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2015 at Reel 5671, Frame 0029.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

Detroit\_12936438\_3\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

**COMERICA BANK** 

By: Laura O'Leary

Title: Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

# **Intellectual Property Collateral**

## **U.S. Trademarks**

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATIO N NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS	REGISTRANT
Perk	U.S.A.	86/783211	10/9/2015				Edge Systems LLC
Perk	U.S.A.	86/780048	10/6/2015				Edge Systems LLC
Perk	U.S.A.	86/780015	10/6/2015				Edge Systems LLC
Pěřk	U.S.A.	86/779341	10/6/2015				Edge Systems LLC
BETA-HD	U.S.A.	86/747216	9/3/2015				Edge Systems LLC
MY LIFE. MY TIME. MY SKIN.	U.S.A.	86/671914	6/23/2015				Edge Systems LLC
ANTIOX +	U.S.A.	86/747975	9/4/2015				Edge Systems LLC
CTGF	U.S.A.	86/747942	9/4/2015				Edge Systems LLC
ACTIV-4	U.S.A.	86/747266	9/3/2015				Edge Systems LLC
ANTIOX-6	U.S.A.	86/747245	9/3/2015				Edge Systems LLC
DERMABUILDE R	U.S.A.	86/747166	9/3/2015				Edge Systems LLC
PULSE-FUSION	U.S.A.	86/231814	3/25/2015				Edge Systems LLC

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATIO N NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS	REGISTRANT
VORTEX- FACIAL	U.S.A.	86/674330	6/25/2015				Edge Systems LLC
VORTEX-BOOST	U.S.A.	86/674273	6/25/2015				Edge Systems LLC
VORTEX- EXTRACTIONS	U.S.A.	86/674233	6/25/2015				Edge Systems LLC
VORTEX- EXFOLIATION	U.S.A.	86/674191	6/25/2015				Edge Systems LLC
jor lije	U.S.A.	86/548465	2/27/2015				Edge Systems LLC
VORTEX PEEL	U.S.A.	86/546962	2/26/2015				Edge Systems LLC
HYDRAFACIAL MD	U.S.A.	86/412986	10/2/2014	4,738,971	5/19/2015	Registered	Edge Systems LLC
HYDRAFACIAL	U.S.A.	86/412957	10/2/2014	4,738,970	5/19/2015	Registered	Edge Systems LLC
SKIN EQUATION	U.S.A.	86/148720	12/19/2013				Edge Systems LLC
BRITENOL	U.S.A.	85/935648	5/17/2013	4,540,121	5/27/2014	Registered	Edge Systems LLC

**RECORDED: 12/04/2016**